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QUESTION

Status of projects funded by Ministry in Tripura


1318. #Shri Rajib Bhattacharjee:

 Will the Minister of Development of North Eastern Region be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the State of Tripura has been provided special budgetary support by the Ministry in the financial year 2024-25, if so, the amount thereof;

(b) the number of development projects sponsored by the Ministry that are currently under implementation in the State of Tripura; and

(c) the total number of projects sanctioned so far and the number of projects completed out of them in the State of Tripura?


ANSWER

The Minister of State of the Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region

[Dr. Sukanta Majumdar]


(a) Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region (MDoNER) has provided a total of Rs.

357.44 Crore to Tripura during 2024-25 under various schemes of the Ministry.

(b) At present, a total of 81 projects sanctioned by MDoNER are currently under implementation in the state of Tripura.

(c) A total of 233 projects have been sanctioned during the period from 2004-05 to 2024-25

in the state of Tripura of which 152 projects have been completed/closed (as on 30.06.2025).

*****

